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Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Eat Five Fruits or Vegetable Servings per Day
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 199 30.5| 420 | 69.5 (4.2
Gender

Male 57{23.0|184| 77.0|6.1
Female 142 | 37.6| 236 | 62.4|5.5
Age

18-34 28270 74|73.0/9.5
35-54 84| 31.0|175|69.0/6.3
>55 86|33.0/170] 67.0|6.2
Education

<High School 66| 22.7|217| 77359
>High School 133]37.21202| 62.8|5.9

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health

Main Reason for Not Having Health Care Coverage
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Changed or Could not
Demographic lost job afford Other
Groups n' %? Cl3| n % CL n % |C.L
Total 8 7.015.7 36 49.8|15.2 | 25 433|154

"Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution

?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval




Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
No Health Care Coverage for Past Two Years Among Uninsured

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' % n| % C.I3

Total 31150.9|38|49.1|15.2

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Ever Been Told Have High Blood Pressure by a Medical Professional
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n'| % n % CIL3
Total 177 23.8| 438 | 76.2 (3.6
Gender

Male 69| 223|170| 77.7|5.4
Female 108 | 25.2| 268 | 74.8 |4.7
Age

18-34 7| 5.0 94|95.0(4.2
35-54 48| 17.9]209| 82.1|5.1
>55 121] 46.5| 134 | 53.5|6.6
Education

<High School 98279 183| 72.1|5.7
>High School 79| 20.4 | 254| 79.6 | 4.6

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health

Had a Fall in Past Three Months

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic No fall Fall with injury Fall no injury
Groups n' | % [Cl3| n % C.L | n % C.L
Total 320 80.8 (4.1 23 5624 |55 13.6 3.6

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution

2Weighted Percent
*95% Confidence Interval




Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Have Had Permanent Teeth Removed because of Tooth Decay or Gum Disease
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 348 | 52.8| 255|47.2 (4.8
Gender

Male 149 57.6| 8342478
Female 199 | 48.3| 172 | 51.7|5.7
Age

18-34 28129.7| 72|70.3|104
35-54 127149.6| 126 | 50.4|7.0
>55 192| 76.7| 57|23.3|5.7
Education

<High School 1921653 81|34.7|7.0
>High School 1551424 174|576 6.2

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Having Seen a Dental Professional in the Past 12 Months
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 409|742 139|258 4.4
Gender

Male 155 72.4| 56|27.6|73
Female 2541759 83|24.1|5.1
Age

18-34 63| 67.6| 33]324|10.4
35-54 184 73.7| 6426363
>55 161| 81.5| 42| 18.5|5.6
Education

<High School 1531685 71|31.5]7.3
>High School 256 | 78.6| 67]21.4|54

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Number of Cigarettes Smoked per day among Everyday Smokers
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

"Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution

2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval

Demographic 1-10 cigarettes 211 cigarettes
Groups n' %?* n % C.I1?
Total 35 31.7|75 68.3110.3

10



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Television
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 385| 67.6| 213 | 32.4|43
Gender

Male 151 68.0| 83|32.0/6.9
Female 2341 67.1|130| 329|5.2
Age

18-34 77, 79.6| 22120488
35-54 161 64.7| 91|353/6.6
>55 1471 59.9| 99| 40.1|6.6
Education

<High School 189 74.0| 85]26.0|5.7
>High School 196 | 62.2| 127 ] 37.8|6.2

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Radio
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 212 37.1|387| 62.9 4.7
Gender

Male 81(358|151| 64274
Female 131 38.3|236| 61.7|5.7
Age

18-34 42142.2| 58|57.8|11.0
35-54 103 | 44.5| 148 | 55.5|7.0
>55 67|24.7|180| 75.3|5.6
Education

<High School 105| 38.2| 170 | 61.8 6.9
>High School 107 | 36.1| 217| 63.9(6.3

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Billboards
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 189| 33.4| 418 | 66.6 |4.6
Gender

Male 70| 32.3|166| 67.7|7.4
Female 119] 34.4| 252 | 65.6 5.5
Age

18-34 441 42.8| 58|57.2/109
35-54 89| 34.8| 168| 65.2]6.6
>55 55123.1|192]769|5.7
Education

<High School 791 33.6|199] 66.4|7.0
>High School 110 33.2| 218 66.8 6.0

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Buses

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n'| % n| % C.I3
Total 24| 4.6| 581|954 2.0

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Magazines
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 343 | 57.1| 260 | 42.9 (4.7
Gender

Male 125]53.7|109| 46.3|7.7
Female 218 60.4| 151 39.6|5.5
Age

18-34 57| 56.6| 45|43.4|10.9
35-54 137 54.1| 118 459/6.9
>55 149] 60.9| 96| 39.1/6.6
Education

<High School 163]59.9| 112| 40.1 6.9
>High School 180 54.9| 147 45.1 | 6.4

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
?Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from a Website

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n'| % n| % C.I3
Total 49| 9.2|561|90.8/2.9

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard, Read or Seen Information about the Effects of Tobacco from Movie Theater

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n'| % n| % C.I3
Total 37, 7.4]570(92.6|2.8

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Heard or Seen Anti-Tobacco Advertisement that Refers to the NYS Quitline in Past
30 Days

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 2151 40.3|359|59.7 4.8
Gender

Male 82141.4|142|58.6|7.8
Female 1331 39.2| 217| 60.8 |5.7
Age

18-34 451499| 47|50.1|11.5
35-54 103 41.8| 142| 58.2/16.9
>55 66|30.0|170| 70.0 | 6.4
Education

<High School 94139.8| 166| 60.2|7.2
>High School 1211 40.7| 192 59.3 (6.5

"Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Use Seatbelt when Ride or Drive in a Car (Always, Nearly Always or Never Ride in a
Car)

Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | %2/ n| % C.I3

Total 5701 92.3|43| 7.7(2.7

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



Expanded BRFSS, 2003 - New York State Department of Health
Use Seatbelt when Ride or Drive in a Car (Always or Never ride in a Car)
Delaware, Otsego and Schoharie

Demographic Yes No
Groups n' | % | n %|CIL3
Total 494 78.8| 119 21.2|4.0
Gender

Male 164 69.5| 72]30.5|7.0
Female 330| 87.5| 47|12.5(3.9
Age

18-64 363 | 76.0| 102 | 24.0 (4.8
>65 130 89.7| 17]10.3|4.9
Education

<High School 2191 77.8| 59]22.2/6.0
>High School 2741 79.5| 60]20.5|54

'Percents based on row denominators of less than 50 are unstable and should be used with caution
2Weighted Percent
395% Confidence Interval



